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Ref: TM 2/1/1/10

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:

Question Number: 1309

Date of Publication: 17 April 2015
NA IQP Number: 10

Date of Reply: 07 May 2015

Mr J Vos (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

(1) Which airlines, if any, does SA Tourism (SAT) work with to ensure cheaper packages for South African holiday experiences;

(2) What discussions, if any, is SAT having with the Department of Transport on the Airlift

Strategy?
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REPLY:

1. South African Tourism works with South African Airways, Mango Airlines and South
African Express.

2. South African Tourism in collaboration with the Department of Tourism continuously engages on matters of air transport strategy with the Department of Transport.
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